AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: X
T:tz;\rflirre High School North Concession DATE: November 29, 2018 ARCHITECT: ®
8600 High School Road CONTRACTOR: [
Navarre, FL 32566 FIELD:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 16072 ELD: []
Larry hall Constrction Inc. CONTRACT DATE: April 4, 2018 OTHER: (]
4740 Woodbine Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Pace FL, 32571

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Time Extension: One (1) day extension of time

To be presented / approved at the December 13, 2018 Board Meeting

The original Contract Sum was ~ $ 433.,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (24.296.71)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 408.703.29
The Contract Sum will be (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ (0.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 408.703.29

The Contract Time will be increased by one ( 1 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is NTP - April 12, 2018, Substatial Completion -October
16, 2018)

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. Larry Hall Constrction Inc. The School District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S. Palafox Place- Suite 201 4740 Woodbine Road 5086 Canal Street
Pensacola FL. 32502 Pace, FL 32571 Milton, FL 32570
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Mike Martin Larry Hall, President Tim Wyrosdick, Supt of Schools
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ©@ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:08:58 ET on 11/29/2018 under Order No. 8000974856 which expires on 01/15/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADAST)



Martin, Mike

From: Harrell, Joseph <Harrel)@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Sent: Wednesday, November 07, 2018 3:36 PM

To: Martin, Mike

Cc: Collins, Stephanie S.

Subject: RE: (EXT) RE: (EXT) RE: Navarre High School Concession

Ok, then we need to take it to the board for approval.
Joey

Joseph B. Harrell

Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services
6544 Firehouse Road

Milton, FI 32570

(850) 983-5123

From: Martin, Mike <mmartin@dagarchitects.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 7, 2018 3:11 PM

To: Harrell, Joseph <Harrell@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Subject: (EXT) RE: (EXT) RE: Navarre High School Concession

CAUTION!!! This Message originated OUTSIDE the district. CAUTION!!!

Yes it did

Michael G. Martin ccc, LEED AP
I I Contract Administrator

40 S. Palafox Place Ste 201 Pensacola FL 32502
D 850.417.8206 | O 850.429.9004 | C 850.572.6292

AAC000745
DAG Architects | AlA Florida Firm of the Year 2007
vCard | Web | Facebook | Houzz | LinkedIn

From: Harrell, Joseph <Harrell@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Sent: Wednesday, November 07, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Martin, Mike <mmartin@dagarchitects.com>; Collins, Stephanie S. <CollinsS@santarosa.k12.fl.us>
Subject: RE: (EXT) RE: Navarre High School Concession

Mike, my only question prior to approving is, did this day of rain interfere with the critical path of
construction?
Joey

Joseph B. Harrell
Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services



6544 Firehouse Road
Milton, Fl 32570
(850) 983-5123

From: Martin, Mike <mmartin@dagarchitects.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 7, 2018 2:10 PM

To: Collins, Stephanie S. <CollinsS@santarosa.k12.fl.us>
Cc: Harrell, Joseph <Harrel) @santarosa.k12.fl.us>
Subject: (EXT) RE: Navarre High School Concession

CAUTION!!! This Message originated OUTSIDE the district. CAUTION!!!

| copied Joey with the pay application
Do not know if he saw it
I am not taking it to the board yet

Michael G. Martin ccc, LEED AP
l I Contract Administrator

40 S. Palafox Place Ste 201 Pensacola FL 32502
D 850.417.8206 | O 850.429.9004 | C 850.572.6292

AAC000745
DAG Architects | AlA Fiorida Firm of the Year 2007
vCard | Web | Facebook | Houzz | LinkedIn

From: Collins, Stephanie S. <CollinsS@santarosa.k12.fl.us>
Sent: Wednesday, November 07, 2018 8:20 AM

To: Martin, Mike <mmartin@dagarchitects.com>

Cc: Northrop, Jennifer <Northrop) @santarosa.k12.fl.us>
Subject: Navarre High School Concession

Good Morning... a rain day request was included with the pay application for the Navarre Concession project. Has Joey
approved it and will be it submitted for Board approval?

Stephanie Colling

Administrative Services Fiscal Assistant III
Santa Rosa County School District

PH: 850-983-5106 FAX: 850-983-5105

Collinss@santarosa.k12.fl.us




LH LARRY HALL
CI) CONSTRUCTION INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS * DESIGN BUILDERS * CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE ROAD, PACE, FL 32571  PHONE (850)994-7100

October 24, 2018

DAG Architects

40 S Palafox St # 201,
Pensacola, FL 32502
Attn: Mike Martain

Re: Navarre High School

Rain days for the above referenced project:

October 10 2018

Thank you,
Q /<Alf
/

Jerry Hall
Project Manager




102312018 OC‘\(OW Navarre October Weather 2018 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32566

- ‘World > > Navarr ENGLISH (US), °F

Follow us on

Navarre, FL p |

United States Weather -

Allergies: Low I - ;

- l Navarre Fl RO

Now Weekend ' Extended l WMonth ‘ Radar | MinuteCast® .

September 2018 View: October & 4 2018 = November 2018
Mon 10/1 89°172° 0 0N 83°/68°
Tue 10/2 90°/73° 0w 0N 83°/68°
Wed 10/3 87°173° O 0N B3°/67°
Thu 10/4 89°171° 0 0m 82°/67°
Fri 10/5 89°/70° 0 0w 82°166°
Sat 10/6 88°/69° 0w 0 82°/66°
Sun 10/7 88°/71° 0 0n 81°/66°
Mon 10/8 87°/74° 0w 0N 81°/65°
Tue 10/9 87°177° o 0 81°/65°
Wed 10/10 79°/75° 188N Ol 81°/65°
Thu 10/11 85°/64° Om 0N BO°/64°
Fri 10112 81°/56° 0N O B80°/64°
Sat 10/13 82°/57° 0N Om 80°/64°
Sun 10/14 84°163° O 0N 80°/63°
Mon 10/15 88°/78° 0N 0w 79°/63°
Tue 10/16 B5°/73° 0N O 79°163°
Wed 10/17 88°/70° 0m Om 79°162°
Thu 10/18 86°/64° O 0N 78°162°
Fri 10/19 82°/66° O Omn 78°162°

https:/iwww.accuweather.com/en/us/navarre-fl/32566/october-weather/14013_pc?monyr=10/1/2018&view=table 113



